The Bronx

Defenders

COMMUNITY
DAY OF JUSTICE

MAY 1, 2018
4 - 8 PM

360 East 161st St. SERVICES OFFERED

Bronx, NY
Obtaining your RAP Sheet and

Have you or a family member removing errors

ever been arrested?
Applying for Certificates of Relief

Are you looking for work? or Good Conduct

Do you have a 10 year-old

. L Job-seeking under the
conviction you want sealed? <

Fair Chance Act

Are you dealing with a school
suspension? Sealing old convictions

,.Are you c.oncerned Qbf’Uf your Learning about your rights with
immigration status or interactions

with police? respect to school suspensions,
i ice?

immigration status,

Are you concerned about having a and police

record with the State Central Register?
Challenge a State

Central Register record

L\ ACCESSIBLE FOOD AND DRINK
(J WILL BE SERVED

WESLEY CAINES | wesleyc@bronxdefenders.org | 718-508-3439



TABLES AND WORKSHOPS

4:30 -
5:00

5:30 -
6:00

6:30 -
7:00

SCHOOL SUSPENSION KNOW YOUR RIGHTS

STATE CENTRAL REGISTER
FAIR CHANCE ACT

IMMIGRATION KNOW YOUR RIGHTS

PERMANENT EXCLUSION

POLICE KNOW YOUR RIGHTS

SCHOOL SUSPENSION KNOW
YOUR RIGHTS

What is the best way to prepare for a
superintendent’s suspension hearing
(from district schools)?2 What are a
students’ rights to alternative education?
Where do | find an advocate to represent
a student?

FAIR CHANCE ACT

If you are looking for work in NYC and
have been convicted of a crime before,
learn about the Fair Chance Act. What
constitutes a violation of the Fair Chance
Act? How can | file a complaint if | have
been discriminated against?

PERMANENT EXCLUSION

If you live in NYCHA and have a family
member that is not allowed to visit or live
with you because of an arrest or
conviction, learn about Permanent
Exclusion. Is there a way to get
permission from NYCHA to have them
visit or live with you? How do you apply
to lift a Permanent Exclusion?

5:00 -
5:30

6:00 -
6:30

7:00 -
7:30

4:30 - 5:00 PM
5:00 - 5:30 PM
5:30 - 6:00 PM
6:00 - 6:30 PM
6:30 - 7:00 PM
7:00 - 7:30 PM

STATE CENTRAL REGISTER

The State Central Register receives
telephone calls alleging child abuse or
maltreatment in New York. What does it
mean to have a record with the State
Central Register, and how do | find out if |
have one? What are my options if | want
to challenge my record with the State
Central Register?

IMMIGRATION KNOW YOUR RIGHTS
Who is at risk for ICE arrest or for
deportation? How does having a criminal
case affect my risk of deportation? What are
my rights if ICE arrests me2 What can | do
ICE arrests my family/loved one?

POLICE KNOW YOUR RIGHTS
What are my rights if a police starts a
conversation with me, detains me, or
arrests me2 What can | do if the police
has violated my rights?



