

**Redefining** public defense

# COMMUNITY DAY OF JUSTICE

MAY 1, 2018 4 - 8 PM

360 East 161st St. Bronx, NY

Have you or a family member ever been arrested?

Are you looking for work?

Do you have a 10 year-old conviction you want sealed?

Are you dealing with a school suspension?

Are you concerned about your immigration status or interactions with police?

Are you concerned about having a record with the State Central Register?



**ACCESSIBLE** 

FOOD AND DRINK WILL BE SERVED

# SERVICES OFFERED

Obtaining your RAP Sheet and removing errors

Applying for Certificates of Relief or Good Conduct

Job-seeking under the Fair Chance Act

Sealing old convictions

Learning about your rights with respect to school suspensions, immigration status, and police

Challenge a State
Central Register record

# TABLES AND WORKSHOPS

SCHOOL SUSPENSION KNOW YOUR RIGHTS	4:30 - 5:00 PM
STATE CENTRAL REGISTER	5:00 - 5:30 PM
FAIR CHANCE ACT	5:30 - 6:00 PM
IMMIGRATION KNOW YOUR RIGHTS	6:00 - 6:30 PM
PERMANENT EXCLUSION	6:30 - 7:00 PM
POLICE KNOW YOUR RIGHTS	7:00 - 7:30 PM

5:00 -

6:30

7:30

# 4:30 -SCHOOL SUSPENSION KNOW **YOUR RIGHTS** 5:00

What is the best way to prepare for a superintendent's suspension hearing (from district schools)? What are a students' rights to alternative education? Where do I find an advocate to represent a student?

# 5:30

STATE CENTRAL REGISTER

The State Central Register receives telephone calls alleging child abuse or maltreatment in New York. What does it mean to have a record with the State Central Register, and how do I find out if I have one? What are my options if I want to challenge my record with the State Central Register?

### 5:30 -FAIR CHANCE ACT

If you are looking for work in NYC and 6:00 have been convicted of a crime before, learn about the Fair Chance Act. What constitutes a violation of the Fair Chance Act? How can I file a complaint if I have been discriminated against?

## 6:00 -**IMMIGRATION KNOW YOUR RIGHTS**

Who is at risk for ICE arrest or for deportation? How does having a criminal case affect my risk of deportation? What are my rights if ICE arrests me? What can I do ICE arrests my family/loved one?

# 6:30 -PERMANENT EXCLUSION

If you live in NYCHA and have a family 7:00 member that is not allowed to visit or live with you because of an arrest or conviction, learn about Permanent Exclusion. Is there a way to get permission from NYCHA to have them visit or live with you? How do you apply to lift a Permanent Exclusion?

### 7:00 -POLICE KNOW YOUR RIGHTS

What are my rights if a police starts a conversation with me, detains me, or arrests me? What can I do if the police has violated my rights?